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Many thanks for the reply Alex — I'll review the details over the weekend and revert next week
Phil

From: Alex Harrison <Alex.Harrison@slough.gov.uk>

Sent: 07 March 2025 14:46

To: Phil Murphy <philip.murphy@quod.com>

Cc: Laura Field <laura.field@quod.com>; Daniel Ray <Daniel.Ray@slough.gov.uk>
Subject: RE: (LPA REF. P/10076/013) Clarifications Submission

Hi Phil

Thanks for the emails, | can confirm | have the letter and plans, they are with our technical team
to be added to the file.

I am chasing consultation responses at the moment. The responses that have been received are
attached and listed below:

® Parish Council

® ||FA

® Historic England

® Thames Valley Police

® Archaeology

® National Highways

® Thames Water

® (Colne Valley Regional Park

® Heathrow

There are still some fundamental consultation responses outstanding and | am chasing these.
Notably | am awaiting comments from our Planning Policy Colleagues, Highways, Urban Design
and Environmental Quality.

Regards
Alex

Alex Harrison

Principal Planning Officer
Planning and Transport
Slough Borough Council
Observatory House
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25 Windsor Road
Slough SL1 2EJ.

Tel: 07749 708384
Email: alex.harrison@slough.gov.uk

We have changed the way we tell you about planning applications in your area.
https://www.slough.gov.uk/planning/changes-planning-publicit

Data Protection:

Under the Data Protection Act 2018, we are required to gain your permission to keep personal
details for you. Slough Borough Council and its agents may share this information with
government and local authority departments and other authorised organisations for
administrative, statistical and research purposes. For further information please see Your

privacy.

Emailing personal details to this email address gives us your informed consent. If you have a

query in relation to fair processing, please email DataProtectionOfficer@slough.gov.uk

From: Phil Murphy <philip.murphy@guod.com>

Sent: Friday, March 7, 2025 1:42 PM

To: Alex Harrison <Alex.Harrison@slough.gov.uk>

Cc: Laura Field <laura.field@guod.com>; Daniel Ray <Daniel.Ray@slough.gov.uk>
Subject: RE: (LPA REF. P/10076/013) Clarifications Submission

Good afternoon Alex — | hope you have had a good week

| have not had a response to my previous emails below.

Could you please confirm the status of the application?

| would be very happy to arrange a call to chat through — let me know dates/times convenient for you.

Many thanks
Phil

Phil Murphy
Senior Director
07834 451 529

www.quod.com

From: Phil Murphy

Sent: 03 March 2025 11:23

To: Alex Harrison <Alex.Harrison@slough.gov.uk>

Cc: Laura Field <laura.field@guod.com>; Daniel Ray <Daniel.Ray@slough.gov.uk>
Subject: RE: (LPA REF. P/10076/013) Clarifications Submission

Hi Alex — I'm following up on my emails below. Can you confirm you were able to access the material
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issued on 25/2 ok?

I note that there are no responses from statutory consultees on the online register. Can you confirm
what responses you have received?

Many thanks

Phil

From: Phil Murphy

Sent: 27 February 2025 08:35

To: Alex Harrison <Alex.Harrison@slough.gov.uk>

Cc: Laura Field <laura.field@guod.com>

Subject: RE: (LPA REF. P/10076/013) Clarifications Submission

Hi Alex

| thought I'd follow up on my email below to make sure you were able to access the information.
Would you be able to confirm receipt please?

Let me know if you'd like to arrange a meeting to chat through.

Many thanks

Phil

From: Phil Murphy <philip.murphy@quod.com>

Sent: 25 February 2025 16:28

To: alex.harrison@slough.gov.uk

Cc: Phil Murphy <philip.murphy@guod.com>; Laura Field <laura.field@qguod.com>
Subject: (LPA REF. P/10076/013) Clarifications Submission

Dear Alex,

LAND AT MANOR FARM, POYLE ROAD, SLOUGH (LPA REF. P/10076/013)
Clarifications Submission

| write on behalf of our client, Manor Farm Propco Limited with regard to full planning application ref.
P/10076/013 in respect of a data centre and battery energy storage system development at Manor
Farm, Poyle Road, Slough.

This submission provides responses to queries raised in your email dated 10 February 2025, in
addition to public comments received.

Please see a covering letter and supporting information in the following link -
https://quod.egnyte.com/fl/zwMk9rzK9d

I would be grateful if you could provide confirmation of receipt and please do not hesitate to get in
contact with any queries.

Kind regards,
Phil
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Phil Murphy
Senior Director
hilip.murph uod.com

Disclaimer

This e-mail message and any attached file is the property of the sender and is sent in confidence to the
addressee only. Internet communications are not secure and Quod is not responsible for their abuse by
third parties, any alteration or corruption in transmission or for any loss or damage caused by a virus or
by any other means.

Quod Limited, company number: 07170188 (England).
Registered Office: 21 Soho Square, London, W1D 3QP

For our privacy policy go to http://www.quod.com/privacy-polic

'Disclaimer: You should be aware that all e-mails received and sent by this Organisation are
subject to the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and therefore may be disclosed to a third
party. (The information contained in this message or any of its attachments may be
privileged and confidential and intended for the exclusive use of the addressee). The views
expressed may not be official policy but the personal views of the originator. If you are not
the addressee any disclosure, reproduction, distribution, other dissemination or use of this
communication is strictly prohibited. If you received this message in error please return it to
the originator and confirm that you have deleted all copies of it. All messages sent by this
organisation are checked for viruses using the latest antivirus products. This does not
guarantee a virus has not been transmitted. Please therefore ensure that you take your own
precautions for the detection and eradication of viruses.'
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